GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7504
ANSWERED ON:22.05.2012

STUDY REPORT ON LAND ADMINISTRATION SCHEMES
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is aware of a study report by the Food and Agriculture Organisation (FAO) and Transparency
International that a whooping 700 million dollars are paid annually for land administration services as bribe in the country;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Union as well as State Governments thereto; and

(c) the steps taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRISAUGATA ROY)
(@): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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